

PRESS RELEASE

BUILDING ON STRONG GROWTH IN 2023, ACROBATICA ENERGY

ENTERS THE RESIDENTIAL PHOTOVOLTAIC MARKET

<u>Genoa, 21 November 2023</u> - Founded in 2021 as a general contractor to deal with energy efficiency projects, in full agreement with the parent company EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A. to operate in an increasingly sustainable manner and promote a new way of producing energy, today Acrobatica Energy has proven to be yet another bet won by the company led by Anna Marras.

In fact, Acrobatica Energy, a wholly-owned subsidiary of EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A., closed 2022 with a production value of 8 million euros, rising to 23.4 million euros at the end of September 2023 (as already communicated on 8 November 2023).

"By the end of this year", explained Tino Seminara, CEO of Acrobatica Energy, "we expect to close over 30 energy efficiency job sites and to launch the installation of photovoltaic systems for the residential market in 50 cities in Italy distributed across 17 regions. Acrobatica Energy's business model is aimed at both private owners of independent homes and individuals living in apartments who can install a single plant to produce energy for their own needs, or entire condominiums that can purchase a system to produce electricity for the building's common areas".

In 2023 Acrobatica Energy launched a new business unit focused precisely on such apartment complexes, the Group's market of choice: Acrobatica Photovoltaic.

Acrobatica Photovoltaic aims to become the primary source for condominium photovoltaics in Italy by 2024, offering systems to individual households and apartment complex administrators for collective consumption and managing all the phases of the offer within the Acrobatica group, from the sale to the design of the systems and the subsequent installation and maintenance.

EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A. is the leading company in the exterior renovation sector. Founded in Genoa in 1994 by Riccardo lovino, the company now has around 2,400 employees and more than 130 operating areas in Italy, France, Spain, the Principality of Monaco and the United Arab Emirates. The double safety rope technique it employs allows working without scaffolding or aerial platforms, thus offering end customers a quality service and the elimination of scaffolding costs. Listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market since November 2018 and on the Euronext Growth Paris market since February 2019, ACROBATICA has integrated the principles of sustainability into its Business Model, guaranteeing a naturally sustainable service and a responsible approach that pursues the well-being and satisfaction of its internal and external stakeholders, and in 2022 it earned an ESG Rating that places it among the lowest-risk companies in its cluster of reference.

For info: www.ediliziacrobatica.com

EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A.

Direzione Generale

Viale Brigate Partigiane 18/2 16129 Genova Tel 010 3106912 Fax 010 3106440

Sede Legale

Via Filippo Turati, 29 20121, Milano

800.300.833

www.ediliziacrobatica.com info@ediliziacrobatica.com ediliziacrobaticaspa@pec.it

Certificazioni





Paesi

Oltre 130 aree di intervento in Italia, Francia, Spagna, Principato di Monaco, Emirati Arabi, Arabia Saudita e Nepal.





Group Investor Relator
EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A.
Martina Pegazzano

 $\underline{investor.relator@acrobaticagroup.com}$

C: +39 342 0392683

Financial Press Office

Close to Media
Davide Di Battista
davide.dibattista@closetomedia.it
Enrico Bandini
enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it

Press Office Manager
EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A.
Deborah Dirani

ufficiostampa@ediliziacrobatica.com

C: +39 393 8911364

Euronext Growth Advisor

Banca Profilo S.p.A.
Via Cerva 28 - 20122 Milan
ediliziacrobatica@bancaprofilo.it
Tel. +39 02 584081

Viale Brigate Partigiane 18/2 16129 Genova Tel 010 3106912 Fax 010 3106440

Sede Legale

Via Filippo Turati, 29 20121, Milano



www.ediliziacrobatica.com info@ediliziacrobatica.com ediliziacrobaticaspa@pec.it

Certificazioni





Paesi

Oltre 130 aree di intervento in Italia, Francia, Spagna, Principato di Monaco, Emirati Arabi, Arabia Saudita e Nepal.